e
Sinie

Partnership Learning

Harrow Lodge Primary 3 Year Trend

GLD, Year 1 Phonics Screening, KS1 and KS2 Results Summary 2023 - 2025

Harrow Lodge Primary

School

National

School

National

School

National

GLD (EYFS)

2023

58%

2023

67.2%

2024

68.9%

2024

67.7%

2025

74.1%

2025

68.3%

Year 4 Times Table Check

KS1 Reading expected 72% 68% 65%
KS1 Reading exceeded 25% 19% 19%
KS1 Writing expected 62% 60% 55%
KS1 Writing exceeded 18% 8% 15%
KS1 Maths expected 77% 71% 68%
KS1 Maths exceeded 30% 16% 15%
KS1 RWM expected 59% 56% 55%

No
National
data as
tests no
longer
statutory

Year 1 Phonics Screening Check | 82% 79% 83% 80% 85% 80%
Year 2 Phonics Screening Check | 93% 89% 90% 89% 92% 89%

78%

15%

60%

8%

72%

13%

58%

No
National
data as
tests no
longer
statutory

37% 29% 35% 34% 64% 37%
25/25
Year 4 Times Table Check 63% 48% 559% 539% 79% 57%
23/25 or above
KS2 GPS expected 76% 72% 77% 72% 77% 73%
KS2 GPS exceeded 33% 30% 33% 32% 33% 30%
KS2 Reading expected 74% 73% 91% 74% 79% 75%
KS2 Reading exceeded 47% 29% 37% 28% 47% 33%
KS2 Writing expected 72% 71% 75% 72% 75% 72%
KS2 Writing exceeded 22% 13% 23% 13% 4% 13%
KS2 Maths expected 71% 73% 77% 73% 74% 74%
KS2 Maths exceeded 24% 24% 23% 24% 33% 26%
KS2 RWM expected 66% 59% 65% 61% 70% 62%

Attainment Measures Green shading = above or in line with national average

Pink shading = below national average



