



Partnership Learning

Harrow Lodge Primary 3 Year Trend GLD, Year 1 Phonics Screening, KS1 and KS2 Results Summary 2023 - 2025

Harrow Lodge Primary	School	<i>National</i>	School	<i>National</i>	School	<i>National</i>
	2023	2023	2024	2024	2025	2025
Harrow Lodge Primary 3 Year Trend						
GLD (EYFS)	58%	67.2%	68.9%	67.7%	74.1%	68.3%
GLD (EYFS) Trend						
Year 1 Phonics Screening Check	82%	79%	83%	80%	85%	80%
Year 2 Phonics Screening Check	93%	89%	90%	89%	92%	89%
Year 1 Phonics Screening Check Trend						
KS1 Reading expected	72%	68%	65%	<i>No National data as tests no longer statutory</i>	78%	<i>No National data as tests no longer statutory</i>
KS1 Reading exceeded	25%	19%	19%		15%	
KS1 Writing expected	62%	60%	55%		60%	
KS1 Writing exceeded	18%	8%	15%		8%	
KS1 Maths expected	77%	71%	68%		72%	
KS1 Maths exceeded	30%	16%	15%		13%	
KS1 RWM expected	59%	56%	55%		58%	
KS1 Trend						
Year 4 Times Table Check 25/25	37%	29%	35%	34%	64%	37%
Year 4 Times Table Check 23/25 or above	63%	48%	55%	53%	79%	57%
Year 4 Times Table Check Trend						
KS2 GPS expected	76%	72%	77%	72%	77%	73%
KS2 GPS exceeded	33%	30%	33%	32%	33%	30%
KS2 Reading expected	74%	73%	91%	74%	79%	75%
KS2 Reading exceeded	47%	29%	37%	28%	47%	33%
KS2 Writing expected	72%	71%	75%	72%	75%	72%
KS2 Writing exceeded	22%	13%	23%	13%	4%	13%
KS2 Maths expected	71%	73%	77%	73%	74%	74%
KS2 Maths exceeded	24%	24%	23%	24%	33%	26%
KS2 RWM expected	66%	59%	65%	61%	70%	62%
KS2 Trend						

Attainment Measures Green shading = above or in line with national average

Pink shading = below national average